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Participants

Nation Name     yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

BRA GUISSONE Jovane B B 1983 R M 1.7 0 yes

MARTINS Bruno 1991 L M 1.9999 yes

MASSARUTT Rodrigo B B 1982 R M 1.53 0 yes

PIRES Anderson B B 1984 R M 1.67 0 yes

SILVA Izaias 1986 R M 2.9999 0 yes

SOUZA Elielson da Silva 1981 R M 2.9999 0 yes

STEMPNIAK DE LIMA Mauricio B B 1979 R M 2.9999 0 yes

VASCONCELLOS Andre C C 1980 R M 2.9999 0 yes

  8 Participants (8 present)
 

COL AGUIRRE Fernando 1971 R M 2.9999 yes

CASTRO Amelio 1992 L M 2.9999 yes

ESCOBAR Eduardo 1982 R M 2.9999 yes

  3 Participants (3 present)
 

2 Nations, 11 Participants (11 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name gender present

1. 1 007 35.0 BRA GUISSONE Jovane M yes

2. 1 053 0.0 BRA MASSARUTT Rodrigo M yes

3. 1 067 0.0 BRA PIRES Anderson M yes

T 9 000 BRA MARTINS Bruno M yes

T 9 000 COL AGUIRRE Fernando M yes

T 9 000 BRA SILVA Izaias M yes

T 9 000 BRA SOUZA Elielson da Silva M yes

T 9 000 COL ESCOBAR Eduardo M yes

T 9 000 COL CASTRO Amelio M yes

T 9 000 BRA VASCONCELLOS Andre M yes

T 9 000 BRA STEMPNIAK DE LIMA Mauricio M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2021] IWAS B Epee male Senior
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Technical directory and other commissions

Delegate of referee commission

Ricardo Ferrazzi

Competition manager

Eduardo Romão

Technical directory

WILSON CALDERON ORTEGA
Marcos Cardoso
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Format

Participants 11 Participants

1 First round
01.10. 16:50

11 Participants
1 Poules 6 Poule size
1 Poules 5 Poule size

11 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
01.10. 19:00

Table of 16

11 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 16 A T16 01.10. 19:00

Table of 16
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2021] IWAS B Epee male Senior
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First round

Poule 1 16:50 | Piste 3

VIVEROS Carlos, PAR

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
GUISSONE Jovane BRA 1 V V V V 2 4 22 8 0.800 14 2.
MARTINS Bruno BRA 2 0 1 3 1 2 0 7 25 0.000 -18 6.
SOUZA Elielson da Silva BRA 3 1 V 4 2 0 1 12 21 0.200 -9 5.
AGUIRRE Fernando COL 4 2 V V 4 1 2 17 22 0.400 -5 4.
STEMPNIAK DE LIMA Mauricio BRA 5 0 V V V 1 3 16 17 0.600 -1 3.
CASTRO Amelio COL 6 V V V V V 5 25 6 1.000 19 1.

Poule 2 16:50 | Piste 4

ASSIS Gabriel, BRA , RODRIGUES Gabriella, BRA

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
MASSARUTT Rodrigo BRA 1 V 4 V V 3 19 7 0.750 12 2.
PIRES Anderson BRA 2 1 2 4 V 1 12 16 0.250 -4 4.
SILVA Izaias BRA 3 V V V2 V 4 17 7 1.000 10 1.
ESCOBAR Eduardo COL 4 1 V 0 V 2 11 12 0.500 -1 3.
VASCONCELLOS Andre BRA 5 0 1 1 1 0 3 20 0.000 -17 5.
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First round

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 COL CASTRO Amelio 5 5 25 6 1.000 19 Q

2 BRA SILVA Izaias 4 4 17 7 1.000 10 Q

3 BRA GUISSONE Jovane 4 5 22 8 0.800 14 Q

4 BRA MASSARUTT Rodrigo 3 4 19 7 0.750 12 Q

5 BRA STEMPNIAK DE LIMA Mauricio 3 5 16 17 0.600 -1 Q

6 COL ESCOBAR Eduardo 2 4 11 12 0.500 -1 Q

7 COL AGUIRRE Fernando 2 5 17 22 0.400 -5 Q

8 BRA PIRES Anderson 1 4 12 16 0.250 -4 Q

9 BRA SOUZA Elielson da Silva 1 5 12 21 0.200 -9 Q

10 BRA VASCONCELLOS Andre 0 4 3 20 0.000 -17 Q

11 BRA MARTINS Bruno 0 5 7 25 0.000 -18 Q

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 COL CASTRO Amelio 5 5 25 6 1.000 19

2 BRA SILVA Izaias 4 4 17 7 1.000 10

3 BRA GUISSONE Jovane 4 5 22 8 0.800 14

4 BRA MASSARUTT Rodrigo 3 4 19 7 0.750 12

5 BRA STEMPNIAK DE LIMA Mauricio 3 5 16 17 0.600 -1

6 COL ESCOBAR Eduardo 2 4 11 12 0.500 -1

7 COL AGUIRRE Fernando 2 5 17 22 0.400 -5

8 BRA PIRES Anderson 1 4 12 16 0.250 -4

9 BRA SOUZA Elielson da Silva 1 5 12 21 0.200 -9

10 BRA VASCONCELLOS Andre 0 4 3 20 0.000 -17

11 BRA MARTINS Bruno 0 5 7 25 0.000 -18
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B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final
 

1 CASTRO Amelio COL  

16 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 1 Fri 19:00

9 SOUZA Elielson da Silva BRA   6

8 PIRES Anderson BRA   V

  R: ROJAS Sophia (COL)

 

5 STEMPNIAK DE LIMA Mauricio BRA  

12 *** Bye ***  

 

 

13 *** Bye ***  

4 MASSARUTT Rodrigo BRA  

 

 

3 GUISSONE Jovane BRA  

14 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 2 Fri 19:00

11 MARTINS Bruno BRA   4

6 ESCOBAR Eduardo COL   V

  R: MELIAN Abel (BRA)

  Piste 5 Fri 19:00

7 AGUIRRE Fernando COL   V

10 VASCONCELLOS Andre BRA   6

  R: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA)

 

15 *** Bye ***  

2 SILVA Izaias BRA  

 

Piste 1 Fri 19:25

CASTRO Amelio COL   V

PIRES Anderson BRA   4

R: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA)

Piste 2 Fri 19:25

STEMPNIAK DE LIMA Mauricio BRA   14

MASSARUTT Rodrigo BRA   V

R: MELIAN Abel (BRA)

Piste 5 Fri 19:25

GUISSONE Jovane BRA   V

ESCOBAR Eduardo COL   1

R: VIVEROS Carlos (PAR)

Piste 6 Fri 19:25

AGUIRRE Fernando COL   3

SILVA Izaias BRA   V 7

R: RODRIGUES Gabriella (BRA)

Piste 1 Fri 19:35

CASTRO Amelio COL   V

MASSARUTT Rodrigo BRA   10

R: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA) / V: ROJAS Sophia (COL)

Piste 2 Fri 19:35

GUISSONE Jovane BRA   V

SILVA Izaias BRA   6

R: RODRIGUES Gabriella (BRA) / V: VIVEROS Carlos (PAR)

Piste 2 Fri 19:45

CASTRO Amelio COL   2

GUISSONE Jovane (3) BRA   V

R: RODRIGUES Gabriella (BRA) / V: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA)
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Final placement

Place Nation Name yob

1 BRA GUISSONE Jovane 1983

2 COL CASTRO Amelio 1992

3 BRA SILVA Izaias 1986

3 BRA MASSARUTT Rodrigo 1982

Table of 8

5 BRA STEMPNIAK DE LIMA Mauricio 1979

6 COL ESCOBAR Eduardo 1982

7 COL AGUIRRE Fernando 1971

8 BRA PIRES Anderson 1984

Table of 16

9 BRA SOUZA Elielson da Silva 1981

10 BRA VASCONCELLOS Andre 1980

11 BRA MARTINS Bruno 1991
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Referees activity

Nation Epee Foil Sabre Name Pools B H I K Ref Vid Ass

BRA B B B ANZOLIN Carolina 0 0 0

ASSIS Gabriel 1 1 1 1 0/1 4 1 0

BINDI Ricardo 0 0 0

B B B FERRAZZI Ricardo 0 0 0

A A B GOMES Eduardo 0 0 0

JUAN Paulo 0 0 0

B B MELIAN Abel 1 1 2 0 0

RODRIGUES Gabriella 1 1 1 1 4 0 0

STEMPNIAK DE LIMA Mauricio 0 0 0

COL QUEVEDO Andres 0 0 0

ROJAS Sophia 1 0/1 1 1 0

PAR VIVEROS Carlos 1 1 0/1 2 1 0

12 Referees
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Medalist

Medal Nation Name yob

Gold BRA GUISSONE Jovane 1983

Silver COL CASTRO Amelio 1992

Bronze BRA MASSARUTT Rodrigo 1982

Bronze BRA SILVA Izaias 1986


